Black Diamond Police Department

Public Information Log

13-00288 Traffic Violation Traffic Offense
Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 29600 222nd AVE SE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 13:56:00

Time Occurred between: 13:56:00 04/01/13 - 14:08:22 04/01/13
On 04-01-13, at approximately 13:56 hours, Oficers stopped a vehicle at 29600
222nd AVE SE because the registered owner was suspended in the third degree and
had an outstanding warrant for his arrest. The driver was taken into custody
and booked into the Pierce County Jail on his warrant. He was also issued a
crimnal citation for driving while |icense suspended third degree.

13-00289 Violation of No Contact Order
Complainant:

30§3rd AVE, Black Diamond, WA 98010
Incident Address: 30‘ 3rd AVE

Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 15:30:00

Time Occurred between: 14:08:00 04/01/13 - 16:44:09 04/01/13
On 4-1-2013 an officer was dispatched to the 30800 bl ock of 3rd Avenue for a
violation of a court order report by phone. After investigating the incident
charges will be filed on the respondent of the court order through the mail.

13-00290 Agency Assistance Agency Assist
Complainant: Enumclaw Police Department
1705 Wells ST, Enumclaw, WA 98022
()-
Incident Address: 31507 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 16:00:00

Time Occurred between: 16:00:00 04/01/13 - 16:15:00 04/01/13
On 4-1-2013 an officer was requested to assist the Enuntlaw Police Departnent by
placing stolen itens at the Moneyman Pawn, 31507 3rd Avenue, on a |aw

enforcement hold pending further investigation. || EIIEIEIEGEEEEEEEEEEEEE
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13-00291 CFS-Suspicious Person
Complainant: Unknown

311 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 04:46:00

Time Occurred between: 04:30:00 04/02/13 - 05:30:00 04/02/13
On 040213, at about 0445 hours, an officer was dispatched to
for a subject who was yelling in front of the laundry nat.
Oficers arrived and contacted a man who |lives next to the |laundry nat and said
the intoxicated subject was |ast seen in the wooded area behind the | aundry nat.
Oficers searched the wooded area and were unable to | ocate the subject.

Incident Address:

13-00292 CFS-Noise Complaint Information
Complainant:
Incident Address: 22C. SE 288th ST
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 13:32:06
Time Occurred between: 13:32:06 04/02/13 - 13:32:06 04/02/13

An nei ghbor called to report that his neighbor was playing loud nusic in

his vehicle. | arrived and the vehicle was gone. The nei ghbor advised this is an

on-goi ng probl em between the hours of 1100-1330 hours. | contacted the reporting

party, via phone, and he stated that he was unaware that the vehicle had left.
He said he would call back if the noise continued.

13-00293 Information Report Information

Complainant:
289. 234 AVE SE, Black Diamond, WA 98010

Incident Address: 28‘,. 234th AVE SE

Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 17:00:00

Time Occurred between: 11:30:00 04/02/13 - 12:30:00 04/02/13
On 4-2-2013 an officer received a request to respond to the 28900 bl ock of 234th
Avenue SE for civil dispute report. Earlier in the day a work crew from Ki ng
County Roads had corme on to the reporting party's property, and mistakenly cut
down a tree on private property. An informational report was nmade to assist in
the victims claimagainst the county.

13-00294 CFS-FD Assist Agency Assist
Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 25' Lawson ST
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Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 18:04:00

Time Occurred between: 18:04:00 04/03/13 - 18:17:00 04/03/13
On 4-3-2013 an officer responded to assist the Fire Department [N

13-00295 CFS-Alarm Alarm
Complainant: ADT
Incident Address: 32 ].Sunny LN
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 19:21:00

Time Occurred between: 19:15:00 04/03/13 - 19:38:47 04/03/13
On 4-3-2013 an officer was dispatched to the 32100 bl ock of Sunny Lane for a
residential burglary alarm Upon arrival the alarmwas found to be fal se.

13-00296 CFS-Alarm Information
Complainant: MTN Alarm
0)-
Incident Address: 25510 Lawson ST
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 23:03:00
Time Occurred between: 22:57:00 04/03/13 - 23:15:00 04/03/13

13-00297 Welfare Check Information

30] 234th AVE SE, Black Diamond, WA 98010
Incident Address: 30 234th AVE SE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 04:00:00

Time Occurred between: 04:14:00 04/04/13 - 05:12:00 04/04/13
On 04-04-13, at approximately 0400 hours, Oficers were dispatched to a
resi dence in the 30200 bl ock of 234th AVE SE, reference a wel fare check. -
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13-00298 Traffic Violation Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 30800 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 10:53:48

Time Occurred between: 10:53:48 04/04/13 - 11:55:48 04/04/13
On 4-4-2013 an officer observed a recklessly drive vehicle in the 30800 bl ock of
3rd Avenue. Wen the officer attenpted to stop the vehicle, the vehicle fled the
area. The vehicle was found a few mnutes later off the roadway in the brush in
t he 23600 bl ock of SE 286 Street. Wth the assistance of KCSO Deputies, the
suspect was found and taken into custody.

302.234th AVE SE, Black Diamond, WA 98010

Incident Address: 30’ 234th AVE SE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 15:59:00
Time Occurred between: 15:59:00 04/04/13 - 17:37:00 04/04/13
On 4-4-2013 an officer was dispatched to a welfare check on a female in the

30200 bl ock of 234th Avenue SE. |

13-00300 Traffic Violation
Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 31500 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 07:53:00

Time Occurred between: 07:53:00 04/05/13 - 08:15:00 04/05/13
On 04-05-13, at approximately 07:53 hours, Oficers stopped a vehicle at Roberts
DR and 3rd AVE because the license tabs expired on 02-23-13. The driver of the
vehicl e was taken into custody for driving while |license suspended third degree.
The driver was issued a crimnal citation for driving while |icense suspended
third degree and |l ater released at the scene.

Traffic Offense

13-00301 Traffic Violation
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Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 29200 216th AVE SE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 10:16:00

Time Occurred between: 10:16:00 04/05/13 - 10:46:00 04/05/13
On 04-05-13, at approximately 10:16 hours, Oficers stopped a vehicle at 28900
216t h AVE SE because the registered owner was suspended in the third degree.
The driver was taken into custody for driving while |icense suspended third
degree and later released at the scene with a crimnal citation.

13-00302 Traffic Violation Traffic Offense
Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 31600 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 12:40:00

Time Occurred between: 12:40:00 04/05/13 - 14:18:00 04/05/13
On 04-05-13, at approxinmately 12:40 hours, Oficers stopped a vehicle at 32600
3rd AVE because the regi stered owner was suspended in the third degree. The
driver was taken into custody for driving while |license suspended third degree
and later released with a crimnal citation.

13-00303 CFS-Alarm Information

Complainant: MTN Alarm
0)-
Incident Address: 25510 Lawson ST
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 18:22:00
Time Occurred between: 18:22:00 04/05/13 - 18:36:00 04/05/13

13-00304 Warrant Arrest Agency Warrant Arrest
Complainant: Covington Police Department
16720 SE 271st ST; 100, Covington, WA 98042

()-
Incident Address: 25510 Lawson ST
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Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 18:29:00

Time Occurred between: 18:29:00 04/05/13 - 19:42:00 04/05/13
On 04-05-13, at approximately 1829 hours, Oficers were dispatched to confirma
Bl ack Di anond warrant for King County Dispatch. O ficers confirned the warrant
and subsequently net with the Covington Police to take custody of the warrant
subj ect and book her into the Enuntlaw Jail.

13-00305 Traffic Violation Traffic Offense
Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 31600 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 10:55:00

Time Occurred between: 10:55:00 04/06/13 - 11:09:00 04/06/13
On 04-06-13, at approxi mately 10:55 hours, O ficers stopped a vehicle at 32800
3rd AVE because the license tabs were expired. O ficers located a trip permt
in the back wi ndow that was expired and not conpleted properly. The driver was
issued a crimnal citation for violation of a trip permt and released at the
scene.

m—
__

13-00307 Traffic Accident,Damage Only Traffic Accident, Prop Damage
Complainant

Bellevue, WA 98004

~
~

Incident Address: 29700 224th AVE SE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 01:22:44

Time Occurred between: 01:00:00 04/07/13 - 03:14:54 04/07/13
On 040713, at about 0122 hours, an officer was dispatched to an accident at the
intersection of SE 297th st and 224th AVE SE. The driver fell asleep and the
vehicl e drove off the road and into the stream of Lake Sawyer run off water.
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The driver was able to escape fromthe vehicle on his own and was uninjured.
Royal Towing was able to pull the vehicle fromthe water.

13-00308 Traffic Violation Traffic Offense
Complainant: Black Diamond Police Dept
25510 Lawson ST, Black Diamond, WA 98010
(253)631-1012
Incident Address: 31500 3rd AVE
Black Diamond WA 98010
Time Reported: 11:50:00

Time Occurred between: 11:50:00 04/07/13 - 12:25:00 04/07/13
On 04-07-13, at approximately 11:50 hours, Oficers stopped a vehicle at 31100
3rd AVE because the rear tail light was cracked, the rear license plate was
obstructed and the wi ndshield was defective. The driver was taken into custody

for violation of an ignition interlock device and |l ater rel eased at the scene
with a crimnal citation.

Report Includes:
All reported dates between '00:00:01 04/01/13" and "23:59:59 04/07/13", All natures, All locations, All cities, All agencies
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